

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7716/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/06/2007 in
7567/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

CRLMN No.

ABDUL RAHIM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAHID IQUBAL KHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 07/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.P.Sahay, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aishwarya Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Shwetabh Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel
for respondent No. 1 seeking time for filing counter
affidavit, the matter stands adjourned.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master