

**SECTION II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 933 OF 2011**

WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 16805 OF 2007
(Applications for exemption from filing certified copy & official translation)

ABDUL RAHIM **...PETITIONER(S)**
VERSUS
SHAHID IQUBAL KHAN & ANR. **...RESPONDENTS(S)**

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by way of Special Leave granted vide this Court's Order dated 8th April, 2011. M/s Ambhoj Kumar Sinha & Gopal Singh, Advocates have entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 respectively. Original Records of the High Court and Trial Court have been received in the matter and the same will be available in Court room for reference.

It is submitted for non filing of additional documents, the matter was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar from time to time and lastly on 6th February, 2014 when the following order was passed:-

“Parties have failed to file additional documents within the time granted by the Court.

No further steps required. Registry to process the matter for listin before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.”

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 20th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C2/hs